AS1331
300mA Buck-Boost Synchronous DC/DC
Converter
This special device is a synchronous buck-boost DC/DC
converter which can handle input voltages above, below, or
equal to the output voltage.
Due to the internal structure of the AS1331 which is working
continuously through all operation modes this device is ideal

A larger output capacitor will also improve load regulation on
VOUT. See Figure 32 for a list of capacitors for input and output
capacitor selection.
Figure 32:
Recommended Input Capacitor
Figure 33:
Recommended Output Capacitor
Part Number C
TC
Code
Rated
Voltage
Dimensions
(L/W/T)
Manufacturer
GRM188R61A225KE34 2.2μF X5R 10V 0603, T=0.87mm
Murata
GRM188R60J475KE19 4.7μF X5R 6.3V 0603, T=0.87mm
GRM219R60J106KE19 10μF X5R 6.3V 0805, T=0.95mm
Part Number C
TC
Code
Rated
Voltage
Dimensions
(L/W/T)
Manufacturer
GRM21BR61A106KE19 10μF X5R 10V 0805, T=1.35mm
Murata
GRM319R61A106KE19 10μF X5R 10V 1206, T=0.95mm
GRM319R61A106KE19 10μF X5R 10V 1210, T=0.95mm
GRM31CR61C226KE15 22μF X5R 16V 1206, T=1.8mm
GRM31CR60J475ME19 47μF X5R 6.3V 1206, T=1.75mm
ams Datasheet Page 25
[v1-06] 2015-Dec-07 Document Feedback